before the trial Court as a condition precedent for grant of restraining order in 

respect of creation of third party interest.   Counsel appearing for the  appellant-

original  plaintiff  makes  a  statement  on  instructions  that  the  plaintiff  would 

deposit the total amount of Rs. 2,15,50,000/- (Rupees Two Crores, Fifteen Lacs 

and Fifty Thousand only) in the trial Court within six weeks from today.   On 

condition of deposit of the amount  as agreed, there shall be a restraining order 

against  the defendants  restraining them from creating third party  interest  in 

respect  of  disputed  property.

[...]

2011 is quashed and set aside and the defendants, their agents 
or servants or anybody claiming through them are restrained 
from creating third party  interest  in  relation to suit  property 
until disposal of the suit subject to condition of the plaintiffs 
depositing  a  sum of  Rs.  2,15,50,000/-  (Rupees  Two Crores, 
Fifteen Lacs and Fifty Thousand only) in the trial Court within 
a period of six weeks from today.

(iii) In  the  event  of  failure  of  the  plaintiff  to  deposit  the 
amount as agreed, the interim order passed in this Appeal from 
Order shall be deemed to have vacated. The trial Court shall